
AG USA CONVERSIONS* 

1978-2023

Year Converts

Numeric 

change
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change
Churches     

(reporting converts)

Numeric 

change

Percent 

change

1978 163,780 5,958

1979 203,434 39,654 19.5% 6,788 830 13.9%

1980 222,896 19,462 8.7% 7,257 469 6.9%

1981 239,025 16,129 6.7% 7,532 275 3.8%

1982 237,322 -1,703 -0.7% 7,865 333 4.4%

1983 234,980 -2,342 -1.0% 7,949 84 1.1%

1984 210,575 -24,405 -11.6% 8,168 219 2.8%

1985 249,014 38,439 15.4% 8,417 249 3.0%

1986 235,480 -13,534 -5.7% 8,595 178 2.1%

1987 241,029 5,549 2.3% 8,625 30 0.3%

1988 243,509 2,480 1.0% 8,548 -77 -0.9%

1989 251,897 8,388 3.3% 8,553 5 0.1%

1990 319,558 67,661 21.2% 8,642 89 1.0%

1991 294,784 -24,774 -8.4% 7,872 -770 -8.9%

1992 319,418 24,634 7.7% 8,806 934 11.9%

1993 312,548 -6,870 -2.2% 8,721 -85 -1.0%

1994 319,351 6,803 2.1% 8,352 -369 -4.2%

1995 384,057 64,706 16.8% 8,222 -130 -1.6%

1996 508,296 124,239 24.4% 8,271 49 0.6%

1997 559,501 51,205 9.2% 8,685 414 5.0%

1998 505,017 -54,484 -10.8% 8,704 19 0.2%

1999 534,635 29,618 5.5% 9,101 397 4.6%

2000 486,339 -48,296 -9.9% 8,635 -466 -5.1%

2001 491,390 5,051 1.0% 9,062 427 4.9%

2002 482,920 -8,470 -1.8% 9,215 153 1.7%

2003 460,865 -22,055 -4.8% 9,565 350 3.8%

2004 472,704 11,839 2.5% 9,451 -114 -1.2%

2005 453,420 -19,284 -4.3% 9,545 94 1.0%

2006 450,340 -3,080 -0.7% 9,584 39 0.4%

2007 444,918 -5,422 -1.2% 9,454 -130 -1.4%

2008 441,377 -3,541 -0.8% 9,479 25 0.3%

2009 440,803 -574 -0.1% 9,317 -162 -1.7%

2010 440,998 195 0.0% 9,384 67 0.7%

2011 470,679 29,681 6.3% 9,418 34 0.4%

2012 453,496 -17,183 -3.8% 9,464 46 0.5%

2013 456,395 2,899 0.6% 9,306 -158 -1.7%
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2014 463,109 6,714 1.4% 9,316 10 0.1%

2015 479,960 16,851 3.5% 9,255 -61 -0.7%

2016 509,219 29,259 5.7% 9,042 -213 -2.3%

2017 500,181 -9,038 -1.8% 8,861 -181 -2.0%

2018 485,695 -14,486 -3.0% 8,835 -26 -0.3%

2019 487,322 1,627 0.3% 8,903 68 0.8%

2020 341,567 -145,755 -29.9% 8,200 -703 -7.9%

2021 367,324 25,757 7.5% 8,811 611 7.5%

2022 405,762 38,438 10.5% 9,052 241 2.7%

2023 481,488 75,726 18.7% 9,380 328 3.6%

*As reported on the ACMR (Annual Church Ministries Report).  Defines conversions as the number of persons in

the USA [and outlying territories (Puerto Rico, etc.)] only, who confess Christ as Savior for the first time as a result of 

your church's ministries (including prisons).  May not include conversions occurring outside of local church ministries.
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